# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Tetsuya OKANO | 10/18/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku   |
| City:           | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken          |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                          |
| Postal Code:    | 467-8561                       |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11930957 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: ekline@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Glembocki Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006760.00077 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 020043 FRAME: 0899** 

**PATENT** 

500387809

# **ASSIGNMENT**

|  |  | (1)  | Tetsuya OKANO  | (5)  |   |   |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| -8)  | Insert   | (2)  |  | (6)  | 31- 01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-0  |   |
|  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3)  |  | (7)  |   |   |
|  |  | (4)  |  | (8)  |   |   |
|  |  |  | In consideration of the sum of o of the undersigned, the undersigned   | one dollar (\$1.00) and other  |   |   |
|  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)  | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK   | I KAISHA   |   |   |
| )  | Insert Address of Assignee   | (10)   | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan  |  |   |   |
|  |  |  | (hereinafter designated as the As as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divis Patent, extensions, reissues and it   | n the invention, and in a<br>sional, continuation, subst   | all applications for patent incluitute, and reissue application(s   | iding any and all s), and all Letters   |
| )  | Insert<br>Identification   | (11)   | FACSIMILE DEVICE   |  |   |   |
|  | of Invention such as Title, Case   |  | NAME OF THE PARTY  |  |   |   |
|  | Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number   |  | (Attorney Docket No.   | 006760.00077   |   | )   |
|  |  |  | for which the undersigned has (ha  | ave) executed an applicati   | on for patent in the United State   | es of America   |
| )  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   | on Oct. 18, 2  | 007  |   |   |
| )  | Alternative  | (13)   | U.S. application Serial Number   |  |   |   |
|  | Identification for<br>filed applications   |  | filed  |  |   |   |
| plicati<br>ny app  | applications for the interest and patents as the 2). The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possible.   | nventione Assidiagreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed<br>agreed | e(s) to execute all papers necess<br>on, and any patent(s) issuing there<br>ignees may deem necessary.<br>e(s) to execute all papers necessa<br>vision thereof, or any patent or reis<br>btaining evidence and going forwar  | eon, and also to execute<br>ary in connection with any<br>usue application based the<br>dr with such interference.   | separate assignments in conr<br>interference which may be de<br>reon, for the invention, and to c   | nection with such clared concerning coperate with the   |
| plicati y app signe aims c exami ates r I right rewith   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2). The undersigned ilication or continuation are in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of th | nventione Assidiagree Assidiag   | on, and any patent(s) issuing them ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forware (s) to execute all papers and door onal Convention for Protection of Inde(s) to perform all affirmative acts ted States patent to the Assignee. On (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee to the equation of the example of the  | eon, and also to execute ary in connection with any usue application based the red with such interference turnents and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessary.  Commissioner of Patents ignee of the entire interes (they have) not executed litcoff, LTD the power to its of the United States Pa   | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be deteron, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In the service of the | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with tirm by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) the ements in conflict curther identification   |
| plicati<br>y app<br>signe<br>ims c<br>exami<br>ates r<br>I right<br>rewith   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2). The undersigned ilication or continuation are in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of th | nventione Assidiagree Assidiag   | on, and any patent(s) issuing there ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forware(s) to execute all papers and document of the constant of the con | eon, and also to execute ary in connection with any usue application based the red with such interference turnents and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessary.  Commissioner of Patents ignee of the entire interes (they have) not executed litcoff, LTD the power to its of the United States Pa   | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be deteron, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In the service of the | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with tirm by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) the ements in conflict urther identification  |
| olicati / app signe ims c xami ates r right rewith   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possibe 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the United 19. The undersigned in the 19. The undersigned resulting from said application to convey the entire incompany be necessary or count.  | nventide ne Ass de agree nor di de in o di agree ematice di developtication de agree de agree de agree ematice ematic   | on, and any patent(s) issuing there ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forware (s) to execute all papers and document of the constant of the co | eon, and also to execute any in connection with any sue application based the dwith such interference. Europets and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessary commissioner of Patents ignee of the entire interest (they have) not executed the discontinuous of the United States Patents in the United States Patents is of the United States Patents in the United States Pat | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be deteron, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In the service of the | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with tirm by reissue or tents of the United e has (they have) ements in conflict urther identification recordation of this   |
| app<br>igne<br>ms c<br>xami<br>tes r<br>right<br>ewith<br>ch m   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2) The undersigned ilication or continuation are in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of Inte | nventide ne Ass de agree nor di de in o di agree ematice di developtication de agree de agree de agree ematice ematic   | on, and any patent(s) issuing them ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forware(s) to execute all papers and doonal Convention for Protection of Inde(s) to perform all affirmative acts ted States patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignet therein assigned, and that he has bey grant(s) the firm of Banner & Wole in order to comply with the rules at the patent of the conference of the | eon, and also to execute any in connection with any issue application based the red with such interference. Yournents and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessary commissioner of Patents ignee of the entire interes (they have) not executed vitcoff, LTD the power to its of the United States Patents in the Uni | separate assignments in confinterference which may be dereon, for the invention, and to cat which may be necessary it agreements.  In the invention, and to cat which may be necessary it agreements.  In the invention of confints is to execute any and all Letters Pate, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any futerit and Trademark Office for resigned name(s).  | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with time by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) the ements in conflict curther identification recordation of this (SEAL)  |
| v app<br>signe<br>ms c<br>xami<br>ttes r<br>right<br>ewith<br>ch m<br>cume   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possibed 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned area of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said application convey the entire in the initial of the undersigned area of the undersigned area of the undersigned area of the undersigned and the undersigned area of the undersigned a | nventide ne Ass de agree nor di de in o di agree ematice di developtication de agree de agree de agree ematice ematic   | on, and any patent(s) issuing them ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forware(s) to execute all papers and doonal Convention for Protection of Inde(s) to perform all affirmative acts ted States patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignet therein assigned, and that he has bey grant(s) the firm of Banner & Wole in order to comply with the rules at the patent of the conference of the | eon, and also to execute any in connection with any sue application based the dwith such interference. Examents and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessary (they have) not executed (they have) not executed (they have) not executed (they have) of the United States Paradate(s) opposite the undate (s) opposite  | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be deteron, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In to obtain, maintain or confinite issue any and all Letters Patit, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any further than Trademark Office for resigned name(s).  | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with time by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) the ements in conflict curther identification recordation of this (SEAL)  |
| / app<br>signe<br>ims c<br>xami<br>ates r<br>right<br>ewith<br>ich m<br>cume   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2). The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possibed 3). The undersigned of provisions of the Interest of the United 4). The undersigned in the Interest of I | nventide ne Ass de agree nor di de in o di agree ematice di developtication de agree de agree de agree ematice ematic   | on, and any patent(s) issuing there ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis braining evidence and going forwar e(s) to execute all papers and do not e(s) to perform all affirmative acts ted States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignee, as Assist therein assigned, and that he has bey grant(s) the firm of Banner & Wole in order to comply with the rules at the condition of the condition o | eon, and also to execute any in connection with any sue application based the row with such interference. Examents and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessary (they have) not executed (they have) not executed (they have) not executed (they have) and executed (they have) are executed (they have | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be deteron, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In to obtain, maintain or confinite issue any and all Letters Patit, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any further than Trademark Office for resigned name(s).  | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with the in connection with tirm by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) tenents in conflict wither identification recordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)         |
| y app signe signe care image care | applications for the inions and patents as the 2) The undersigned ilication or continuation is in every way possible 3) The undersigned in the initial application of a value of the undersigned in the initial application of a value of the undersigned in the initial application of the i | nventide ne Ass de agree nor di de in o di agree ematice di developtication de agree de agree de agree ematice ematic   | on, and any patent(s) issuing there ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis braining evidence and going forwar e(s) to execute all papers and do not e(s) to perform all affirmative acts ted States patent to the Assignee, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignee, as Assist therein assigned, and that he has bey grant(s) the firm of Banner & Wole in order to comply with the rules at the condition of the condition o | eon, and also to execute any in connection with any sue application based the did with such interference. Examents and perform any dustrial Property or similar is which may be necessed. Commissioner of Patents ignee of the entire interes (they have) not executed ditcoff, LTD the power to its of the United States Patents of the United States of the United States  | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be dereon, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In you obtain, maintain or confinite issue any and all Letters Patt, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any futent and Trademark Office for resigned name(s).   | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with the in connection with time by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) tenents in conflict curther identification of this coordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL) |
| plicati y app signe signe exami ates r I right rewith nich m cume  Date Date   | applications for the inions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possibed 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned are undersigned to convey the entire interest in the undersigned explains from said application of a value of the undersigned explains from said application of the undersigned and the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire interest in the undersigned are to convey the entire in the undersigned are  | nventide ne Ass de agree nor di de in o di agree ematice di developtication de agree de agree de agree ematice ematic   | on, and any patent(s) issuing them ignees may deem necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent or reis btaining evidence and going forware(s) to execute all papers and door net on all Convention for Protection of Inde(s) to perform all affirmative acts ted States patent to the Assignee. Doy authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignet therein assigned, and that he has be grant(s) the firm of Banner & Wole in order to comply with the rules at the dot of the said Assigned on the control of the control of the said Assigned on the said Assigned on the said Assigned on the said Assigned on the control of the said Assigned on the sa | eon, and also to execute any in connection with any sue application based the rd with such interference. rements and perform any dustrial Property or similal s which may be necessa  Commissioner of Patents ignee of the entire interes (they have) not executed  Vitcoff, LTD the power to a s of the United States Pa  date(s) opposite the und  Tetsuya OKANO  intor  intor  intor  | separate assignments in confiniterference which may be dereon, for the invention, and to cact which may be necessary is agreements.  In you obtain, maintain or confinite issue any and all Letters Pate, and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any agreement on this assignment any futent and Trademark Office for resigned name(s).   | clared concerning cooperate with the in connection with the in connection with time by reissue or tents of the United to has (they have) tenents in conflict curther identification of this coordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL) |

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 10/31/2007